
Amendment to Contract Less than/Equal to $25K  Butte County General Services  Rev. 3/25/13          Page 1 of 1 
 

AMENDMENT TO CONTRACT LESS THAN OR EQUAL TO $25,000.00 
This Amendment to the Contract identified below, between the County of Butte and the Contractor identified below, 
reflects the mutual agreement between the parties to amend this Contract in consideration for the mutual promises 
contained herein. 

Amendment Number 1 Date of Amendment 6/1/18 

Contract Number X22573 Date of Contract 1/1/17 

Contractor Nevada County Probation Department 

Previous Contract Price 0 ☐ Fixed Price ☐ Not-to-Exceed Price 

Net Change this 
Amendment 

0 ☐ Fixed Price ☐ Not-to-Exceed Price 

Revised Contract Price 0 ☐ Fixed Price ☐ Not-to-Exceed Price 

Original Completion Date 6/30/18 

Revised Completion Date 6/30/19 

Description of Additional Changes:  (If any provision of the Contract is being modified by this Amendment, include the 
amended form of the modified provision below.) 
 
Amendment extends the term of the agreement for 1 additional year (6/30/19). 

All other terms of the Contract shall remain in full force and effect and are hereby reaffirmed as originally stated or as 
previously amended by prior written amendment to this contract.  

 
County   Contractor  

Tamara Ingersoll 
Deputy Director 
General Services Department 

Date  Name Date 

   
REVIEWED FOR CONTRACT POLICY COMPLIANCE REVIEWED AS TO FORM  
     

General Services Contracts Division Date  Bruce Alpert 
County Counsel 

Date 

  

Honorable Ed Scofield  Date 
  Chair, Nevada County Board of Supervisors 


